8/20/12
To whom it may concern,
Please find attached our application for an amendment to our license # 21-2380S-02E
These are the amendments requested;
1. Licensee
Please remove
DBA Apollo Fire Detectors Ltd.
Please add

36 Brookside Road
Havant, Hampshire, England P09 lJR
SEALED SOURCE MODEL DESIGNATION:
NRD Foil Model Number A-OOl
ABA Technology QSA, Xnc., Model AMM-100l
ISOTOPE: MAXIMUM ACTIVITY:
Americium-241 0.9 microcurie (33.3 kBq)
LEAK TEST FREQUENCY: Not Required
PRINCIPAL USE: (P) Ion Generators, Smoke Detectors
_____YESCUSTOM DEVICE: 	 _--"x""--__ NO
REGISTRY OF RADIOACTIVE SEALED SOURCES AND DEVICES
SAFETY EVALUATION
(AMENDED IN ITS ENTIRETY)
NO.: 	 NR-0160-D-IOI-E DATE: o3 !G~3 PAGE 2 OF 2
DEVICE TYPE: Smoke Detector
DESCRIPTION:
The Apollo Series 60A, Series 65, Series XP95A, TP90, Discovery, and
Cig-Arrete devices are all ionization smoke detectors differing only
in the electronic communications between the source and the control
unit. The source is mounted within a stainless steel holder and
riveted to the printed circuit board. The source holder is enclosed
in a polycarbonate case. The polycarbonate lid is secured with tamper
resistant screws. The complete unit is approximately 3.94 inches
(100 mm) in diameter, and 1.97 inches (50 mm) in height. Some Series
60A and XP95A units will bear the name of other marketing firms:
either Firecom Inc., National Time and Signal Corp., or Gamewell, on
the label detector lid, and point-of-sale package. All labels applied
by the distributor conform to the requirements of 10 CFR Part 32.29,
and contain the license number of the licensed distributor. The
Model TP90 is marketed by Thorn Automated Systems, Inc. under the
Model 550 series. The point-of-sale package contains the license
number of the licensed distributor. The working life of the devices
is over 10 years.
REFERENCES:
The following supporting documents for the Models Series 60A,
Series 65, Series XP95A, TP90, Discovery, and cig-Arrete devices are
hereby incorporated by reference and are made a part of this registry
document.
• 	 RES Company's application dated February 1992, March 3, 1992,
June IS, 1992, June 25, 1992, July 8, 1992, July 21, 1992, and
June 2, 1993, with enclosures thereto.
• 	 Apollo Fire Detectors LTD's letters and facsimile dated March 2,
1993, May 18, 1993, November 26, 1993, and June II, 1996 with
enclosures thereto.
• 	 Air Products and Controls Inc.'s letters dated June 14, 1999,
August 15, 1999, and January 21, 2000, November 21, 2001, and
January 17, 2003, with enclosures thereto.
Issuing Agency:
U.S. 	Nuclear Regulatory Commission
MAY 0 8 2GD3Date: Reviewer:
Date: Concurrence:
i l!htlL '~,ll(·,>U';.Atit'n!OHn 111(' ((j1P
\\r'(;!J WW'vV,'ipOUO (0111
8/20/12
To whom it may concern,
Please find attached our application for our license renewal, together with the following
amendments;
1. 	 licensee
Air products and Controls, Inc.
DBA Apollo America (was Apollo Fire Detectors, ltd.)
2. 	 Authorized Use
To be used in Apollo America, Inc. Series 60A,Series XP95A, Series 65, Series 6SA, Series
XP95, Discovery Series, Series APC-9V-CO-S, APC-120V-CO-S AND APC-120V-CO-S-NG